B
D 55
G
en
er
al
 T
ur

H
MILLING CoroMill® 300
Facemill with round inserts, neutral design
Diameter 10 – 42 mm
Neutral design
Cylindrical Weldon Morse taper Threaded
coupling
l1 = programming length
Ordering code Dimensions, mm
L<im
g
T D3 Coarse pitch e Close pitch ei Extra close pitch e U Dc D5m dmm l1 l2 l3 l4 l5 Dth
Max
ap3) nmax2)
Cylindrical shank
05 10 R300-010A16L-05L 2 - - - - - 0.3 5 16 160 60 24 18 0.7 15900
07 20 12 R300-012A16L-07L 2 - - - - - 0.3 5 16 200 60 34 20 1 8200
24 15 R300-015A20L-07L 2 - - - - - 0.5 8 20 200 80 43 25 1.5 11200
08 16 R300-016A20L-08L 2 - - - - - 0.5 8 20 200 80 43 25 1.2 12700
10 20 R300-020A25L-10L 2 - - - - - 1.2 10 25 250 80 43 30 2 8100
12 25 R300-025A32L-12L 2 - - - - - 1.8 13 32 250 80 41 30 5 15800
Morse taper
07 20 12 R300-012E02L-07L 2 - - - - - 0.1 5 2 60 124 34 20 1 34000
24 15 R300-015E02L-07L 2 - - - - - 0.2 8 2 60 124 39 25 1.5 25000
10 12 R300-020E03L-10L 2 - - - - - 0.4 10 3 80 161 43 30 2 34000
Threaded coupling
05 12 - - R300-12T08-05M2) 3 - - - 0.1 5 12.8 25 17.8 15.1 M8 0.7
10 R300-10T08-05L2) 2 - - - - - 0.1 5 12.8 25 15.7 14.1 M8 0.7
07 20 12 R300-12T08-07L2) 2 - - - - - 0.1 5 12.8 25 16.8 14.1 M8 1
20 15 - - R300-15T08-07M2) 3 - - - 0.1 8 12.8 25 M8 1
24 15 R300-15T08-07L2) 2 - - - - - 0.1 8 12.8 25 M8 1.2
20 16 - - R300-16T08-07M2) 3 - - - 0.1 9 12.8 25 M8 1
08 16 R300-16T08-08L2) 2 - - - - - 0.1 8 12.8 25 M8 1.5
20 - - R300-20T10-08M2) 3 - - - 0.1 12 17.8 30 M10 1.5
25 - - R300-25T12-08M2) - 3 - - 0.2 17 21 35 M12 4
32 - - R300-32T16-08M2) - 4 R300-32T16-08H 5 0.2 24 21 45 M16 4
40 - - R300-40T16-08M2) - 5 R300-40T16-08H 6 0.4 32 21 45 M16 4
10 20 R300-20T10-10L2) 2 - - - - - 0.1 10 17.8 30 M10 2
25 - - R300-25T12-10M2) 3 - - - 0.1 15 20.8 35 M12 2
25 R300-25T12-10L2) 2 - - - - - 0.2 15 20.8 35 M12 2
32 - - - - - R300-32T16-10H2) 4 0.4 22 28.8 45 M16 4
35 - - - - - R300-35T16-10H2) 4 0.4 25 28.8 45 M16 4
40 - - - - - R300-40T16-10H2) 5 0.4 30 28.8 45 M16 4
42 - - - - - R300-42T16-10H2) 5 0.4 32 28.8 45 M16 4
12 32 - - R300-32T16-12M2) 3 - - - 0.3 20 28.8 45 M16 5
35 - - R300-35T16-12M2) 3 - - - 0.3 23 28.8 45 M16 5
40 - - R300-40T16-12M2) 4 - - - 0.4 28 28.8 45 M16 5
42 - - R300-42T16-12M2) 4 - - - 0.3 30 28.8 45 M16 5
Weldon
07 20 12 R300-012B16L-07L 2 - - - - - 0.1 5 16 85 109 60 34 20 1 34000
24 15 R300-015B20L-07L 2 - - - - - 0.3 8 20 106 131 80 43 25 1.5 25000
08 16 R300-016B20L-08L 2 - - - - - 0.3 8 20 106 131 80 43 25 1.2 24700
10 20 R300-020B25L-10L 2 - - - - - 0.5 10 25 105 137 80 43 30 2 34000
12 25 R300-025B32L-12L 2 - - - - - 0.8 13 32 105 141 80 41 30 5 20200
1) Inserts are ordered separately. Ordering example: 2 pieces R300-010A16L-05L
2) Max. rpm values, nmax, are not given for Modular design as they are always used
with long extensions.
3) The theoretical maximum ap for CoroMill 300 is half the diameter of the insert.

hi
ni
ng
H
MILLING CoroMill® 300
Facemill with round inserts, positive design
Diameter 25 – 125 mm
Positive design
Cylindrical Coromant Capto® Arbor
l1 = programming length
Ordering code Dimensions, mm
L1) D3 Coarse pitch ei Close pitch ei Extra close pitch e i U l1 l2 l3 Dc D5m dmm
Max
ap nmax2)
Coromant Capto
08 35 - - - R300-035C3-08M - 4 R300-035C3-08H 5 - 0.3 40 27 4 33800
42 - - - - - - R300-042C4-08H 6 - 0.5 45 34 4 29800
52 - - - - - - R300-052C5-08H 8 - 1.0 50 44 4 26100
66 - - - - - - R300-066C6-08H 10 - 1.7 50 58 4 23100
80 - - - - - - R300-080C6-08H 12 - 1.8 50 72 4 20500
10 35 - - - - - - R300-035C3-10H 4 - 0.4 43 25 5 33700
42 - - - - - - R300-042C4-10H 5 - 0.5 50 32 5 32900
12 35 - - - R300-035C3-12M - 3 R300-035C3-12H 4 - 0.2 40 23 6 32900
42 - - - R300-042C4-12M - 3 R300-042C4-12H 4 - 0.6 50 30 6 28300
52 R300-052C5-12L - 3 R300-052C5-12M - 4 R300-052C5-12H 5 - 1.0 50 40 6 24000
66 R300-066C6-12L - 4 R300-066C6-12M - 5 R300-066C6-12H 7 - 1.7 50 54 6 21700
80 - - - R300-080C6-12M - 6 R300-080C6-12H 8 - 1.7 50 68 6 18900
16 52 R300-052C5-16L - 3 R300-052C5-16M - 4 R300-052C5-16H 5 - 1.0 60 36 8 20600
66 R300-066C6-16L - 4 R300-066C6-16M - 5 R300-066C6-16H 6 - 1.8 60 50 8 17600
80 - - - R300-080C6-16M - 5 R300-080C6-16H 7 - 2.0 60 64 8 15400
Arbor
08 40 - - - R300-040Q16-08M - 5 R300-040Q16-08H 6 - 0.4 40 32 16 4 30800
50 - - - - - - R300-050Q22-08H 8 - 0.8 50 42 22 4 26700
52 - - - - - - R300-052Q22-08H 8 - 0.8 50 44 22 4 26100
63 - - - R300-063Q22-08H - - - 10 - 0.9 50 55 22 4 23700
80 - - - - - - R300-080Q27-08H 12 - 1.2 50 72 27 4 20500
12 50 R300-050Q22-12L - 3 R300-050Q22-12M - 4 R300-050Q22-12H 5 - 0.9 50 38 22 6 25000
52 R300-052Q22-12L - 3 R300-052Q22-12M - 4 R300-052Q22-12H 5 - 0.9 50 40 22 6 24400
63 R300-063Q22-12L - 4 R300-063Q22-12M - 5 R300-063Q22-12H 7 - 0.9 50 51 22 6 22100
80 - - - R300-080Q27-12M - 6 R300-080Q27-12H 8 - 1.2 50 68 27 6 18900
16 63 R300-063Q22-16L - 3 R300-063Q22-16M - 4 R300-063Q22-16H 6 - 0.8 50 47 22 8 18200
80 - - - R300-080Q27-16M - 5 R300-080Q27-16H 7 - 1.1 50 64 27 8 15400
100 - - - R300-100Q32-16M3) - 6 R300-100Q32-16H3) 8 - 1.7 50 84 32 8 13300
125 - - - R300-125Q32-16M3) - 8 R300-125Q32-16H3) 10 - 2.9 63 109 32 8 11900
Cylindrical shank
08 25 - - - R300-025A20-08M - 3 - - - 0.4 150 40 17 20 4 7200
32 - - - R300-032A25-08M - 4 R300-032A25-08H 5 - 0.6 150 40 24 25 4 9000
10 25 - - - R300-025A20-10M - 2 - - - 0.5 150 35 15 20 5 28500
32 - - - R300-032A25-10M - 3 R300-032A25-10H 4 - 0.7 150 35 25 5 14700
12 32 - - - R300-032A25-12M 2 - R300-032A25-12H 3 - 0.6 150 40 20 25 6 8900
40 - - - R300-040A32-12M - 3 R300-040A32-12H 4 - 1.6 150 40 28 32 6 11400
1) Inserts are ordered separately.
2) The max. rpm values (nmax) are theoretical values for the cutter. Also the
overhang and the holding system have to be considered when running at high rpm.
3) No coolant supply on cutters with diameter bigger than 80mm

0
M
ed
iu
m
05 R300-0517E-MM ✩ ✩ 5 1.7
R300-0517E-PM ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ 5 1.7
07 R300-0720E-MM ★ ✩ 7 1.99
R300-0720E-PM ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ 7 1.99
R300-0724E-MM ★ ✩ 7 2.38
R300-0724E-PM ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ 7 2.38
08 R300-0828E-MM ★ ✩ 8 2.78
R300-0828E-PM ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 8 2.78
R300-0828M-MM ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ 8 2.78
R300-0828M-PM ✩ 8 2.78
10 R300-1032E-MM ✩ ✩ 10 3.18
R300-1032E-PM ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 10 3.18
R300-1032M-MM ★ ✩ ★ ✩ 10 3.18
R300-1032M-PM ★ 10 3.18
12 R300-1240E-MM ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ 12 3.97
R300-1240E-PM ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 12 3.97
R300-1240M-MM ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ 12 3.97
R300-1240M-PM ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 12 3.97
16 R300-1648E-MM ✩ ✩ 16 4.76
R300-1648E-PM ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 16 4.76
R300-1648M-MM ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ 16 4.76
R300-1648M-PM ★ ✩ 16 4.76
H
ea
vy
08 R300-0828M-KH ★ ★ 8 2.78
R300-0828M-MH ★ ✩ 8 2.78
R300-0828M-PH ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ 8 2.78
10 R300-1032M-KH ★ ★ 10 3.18
R300-1032M-MH ✩ ★ ★ ✩ 10 3.18
R300-1032M-PH ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 10 3.18
12 R300-1240M-KH ✩ ★ ✩ ★ 12 3.97
R300-1240M-MH ✩ ★ ★ ✩ 12 3.97
R300-1240M-PH ✩ ✩ ★ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ ✩ 12 3.97
16 R300-1648M-KH ✩ ★ ✩ ★ 16 4.76

ac
hi
ni
ng
H
MILLING CoroMill® 200
Round insert facemill and endmill
Diameter 25 – 160 mm
Arbor Cylindrical shank
l1 = programming length
Ordering code Dimensions, mm
L1) D3 Coarse pitch e i Close pitch e i Extra close pitch e i U Dc dmm l1 l2 l3 az
Max
ap nmax2)
Arbor
12 50 R200-038Q22-12L - 3 R200-038Q22-12M - 4 R200-038Q22-12H3) 5 - 0.7 38 22 50 3.7 6 18800
52 R200-040Q22-12L - 3 R200-040Q22-12M - 4 R200-040Q22-12H3) 5 - 0.5 40 22 50 3.7 6 18000
63 R200-051Q22-12L - 3 R200-051Q22-12M - 4 R200-051Q22-12H3) 5 - 0.8 51 22 50 3.7 6 16200
80 R200-068Q27-12L - 4 R200-068Q27-12M - 6 - - - 0.8 68 27 50 50 3.7 6 14000
100 R200-088Q32-12L - 4 R200-088Q32-12M - 6 - - - 1.6 88 32 50 50 3.7 6 12300
16 63 R200-047Q22-16L3) - 3 R200-047Q22-16M3) - 4 - - - 0.5 47 22 50 4.9 8 15300
66 R200-050Q27-16L3) - 3 R200-050Q27-16M3) - 4 R200-050Q27-16H3) 5 - 0.9 50 27 50 4.9 8 14500
80 R200-064Q27-16L - 4 R200-064Q27-16M - 5 R200-064Q27-16H3) 6 - 1.0 64 27 50 4.9 8 13100
100 R200-084Q32-16L - 4 R200-084Q32-16M - 6 - - - 1.3 84 32 50 50 4.9 8 11400
125 R200-109Q32-16L - 5 R200-109Q32-16M - 6 - - - 2.1 109 32 50 50 4.9 8 10000
20 80 R200-060Q27-20L - 3 R200-060Q27-20M3) 4 - - - - 1.1 60 27 50 6.1 10 10600
100 R200-080Q32-20L - 4 R200-080Q32-20M3) 6 - - - - 1.4 80 32 63 63 6.1 10 9200
125 R200-105Q32-20L - 6 R200-105Q32-20M3) 6 - - - - 2.2 105 32 63 63 6.1 10 8000
160 R200-140Q40-20L - 6 R200-140Q40-20M3) 8 - - - - 3.5 140 40 63 63 6.1 10 6900
Cylindrical shank
10 25 - - - R200-015A20-10M3) 2 - R200-015A20-10H3) 3 - 0.5 15 20 150 30 2.9 5 37500
12 32 - - - R200-020A25-12M3) 2 - R200-020A25-12H3) 3 - 0.8 20 25 190 35 3.7 6 31100
40 R200-028A32-12L3) 2 - R200-028A32-12M3) 3 - - - - 1.7 28 32 240 63 3.7 6 26300
50 R200-038A32-12L3) 3 - R200-038A32-12M3) 4 - - - - 1.7 38 32 240 63 3.7 6 22500
16 40 R200-024A32-16L3) 2 - R200-024A32-16M3) 3 - - - - 1.6 24 32 240 63 4.9 8 21800
50 R200-034A32-16L3) 2 - R200-034A32-16M3) 3 - - - - 1.7 34 32 240 63 4.9 8 18300
20 50 R200-030A32-20L3) 2 - R200-030A32-20M3) 3 - - - - 1.7 30 32 240 63 6.1 10 20900
CIS Arbor
12 80 RA200-068J25.4-12L 4 - RA200-068J25.4-12M 6 - - - - 1.0 68 25.4 50 3.7 6 14000
100 RA200-088J31.75-12L 4 - RA200-088J31.75-12M 6 - - - - 1.5 88 31.7 63 3.7 6 12300
16 66 RA200-050J25.4-16L3) 3 - RA200-050J25.4-16M3) 4 - - - - 0.7 50 25.4 50 4.9 8 14500
80 RA200-064J25.4-16L 4 - RA200-064J25.4-16M 5 - - - - 1.0 64 25.4 50 4.9 8 13100
100 RA200-084J31.75-16L 4 - RA200-084J31.75-16M 6 - - - - 1.5 84 31.7 63 4.9 8 11400
125 RA200-109J38.1-16L 5 - RA200-109J38.1-16M 6 - - - - 3.0 109 38.1 63 4.9 8 10000
20 80 RA200-060J25.4-20L 3 - RA200-060J25.4-20M3) 4 - - - - 1.0 60 25.4 50 6.1 10 10600
100 RA200-080J31.75-20L 4 - RA200-080J31.75-20M3) 6 - - - - 1.5 80 31.7 63 6.1 10 9200
125 RA200-105J38.1-20L 5 - RA200-105J38.1-20M3) 6 - - - - 3.0 105 38.1 63 6.1 10 8000
160 RA200-140J50.8-20L 6 - RA200-140J50.8-20M3) 8 - - - - 5.0 140 50.8 63 6.1 10 6900
1) Inserts are ordered separately. Ordering example: 2 pieces R200-038Q22-12L
2) nmax (max. rev/min) for holders must also be considered.
3) Without shim
e = Even pitch